
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
10 

121 
49 
27 

3 
89 
21 
48 

6 
13 
70 
24 
82 
15 
77 
17 
44 
93 
11 
33 

74 
26 
99 

Name 
POLLINI Gioele 
BRUNETTI Lorenzo 
ZANIBONI Matteo 
CAMPAGNA Andrea 
P E LLEGRINO Giacom o 
CAZZANIGA Guido 
TOCU Riccardo 
PIRIA Antonino 
B E RETTA Massim iliano 
IERVOLINO Gianluca 
PERILLO Gianni 
MARECH Giuseppe 
SABBATINI Diego 
DE  BE LA RDINI F ederico 
NAVATTA Francesco 
NAPPA Aldo Ottavio 
BENVENUTI Mario 
GASPARINI Riccardo 
LOLLI Giuliano 
D I  G IO V A M B A T T I S T A  F e l i c i a n o

PELLEGRINO Mario 
PAN Thomas 
BINI Gabriele 

Class 
PC015H 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015H 
PC015H 
PC015H 
PC015Y Over 
PC015H Over 
PC015Y Over 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015H 
PC015H Over 
PC015H 
PC015Y Over 
PC015 Y Over 

PC015H Over 
PC015 Y 
PC015Y Over 

Team 
A S D  G IAC O M O  R A C E  
NEM RACING 
S P O R TA U T O  Z A N I B O N I  
NEM RACING 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M
G RT MO TO RS PO RT 
PIRIA CORSE 
A P B RA CING TE A M 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M
TC RACING 
S CUDE RIA CIRE LLI 
NEM RACING ASD 
STRATORACING 
NEM RACING 
STRATORACING 
TOP TEAM 
NEM RACING ASD 
LOMEC TEAM 
NEM RACING ASD 

A S D  G L I  A R R A N G I A T O S  
NEM RACING ASD 
P R E D A T O R 'S  F A C T O R Y  T E A M

Car 
PC015 H 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC016 Y 
PC015 H 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 H 
PC015 Y 
PC015 Y 

PC015 H 
PC015 Y 
PC016 Y 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

6 

Total Tm 
21:07.502 
21:14.052 
21:19.810 
21:28.851 
21:29.645 
21:31.292 
21:31.862 
21:39.195 
21:56.578 
22:00.527 
22:00.631 
22:03.346 
22:03.824 
22:04.060 
22:04.468 
22:24.327 
21:11.813 
21:23.084 
21:40.379 
22:13.950 

8:51.757 

Diff 

6.550 
12.308 
21.349 
22.143 
23.790 
24.360 
31.693 
49.076 
53.025 
53.129 
55.844 
56.322 
56.558 
56.966 

1:16.825 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap 

6.550 
5.758 
9.041 
0.794 
1.647 
0.570 
7.333 

17.383 
3.949 
0.104 
2.715 
0.478 
0.236 
0.408 

19.859 
1 Lap 

11.271 
17.295 
33.571 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.550 

Avg. Speed 

113,927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.790 

Best Speed 

119,082 

Best Lap by 

10 - POLLINI Gioele 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round 
Trofeo Predator's 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:15:18 

Magione 2,507 km 

11/05/2025 11:10 

Clerk of the Course
Gianluca Marotta

Commissario Sporivo Presidente
Edoardo Maria Rinaldi

Commissario Sportivo
Eleonora Barbacci

Commissario Sportivo
Marcello Carattoli

ESPOSTA ORE 11.44

CAR #48 TIME PENALTY +5 SEC DUE TO DECISION N.16




